

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

(Established by Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) Yupia, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh – 791112

Fax: 0360 - 2284972, E-mail: nitarunachal@gmail.com

NIT/AP/LTC/Dean (FW)/03/2019/ 30C

Dated: 01/05/2019

NOTIFICATION

- It is to inform that, as per 14th FC and 20th BoG (Agenda Item No. 20.15.14), the regular faculty members and staffs of the NIT Arunachal Pradesh are eligible for LTC as per CCS rule from the current calendar year 2019-20.
- 2. This Notice supersede the earlier Notice No. NIT/AP/Estt-08/2011-12/VOL-VIII/661 dated 12/10/2018 as regards to LTC.
- 3. This Notice is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Dr. U. K. Saha)

Dean (FW)

NIT Arunachal Pradesh, Yupia

Copy to:

- 1. PA to Director, NIT Arunachal Pradesh for kind information
- 2. All Deans/ HoDs/ HoS, NIT Arunachal Pradesh
- 3. All Faculty Members & Staffs
- 4. Account Section
- 5. Office Copy
- 6. Guard File